FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-22-2001



101616579

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORDATION	<b>FORM</b>	<b>COVER</b>	SHEET
			<b>~</b>

Docket: CS-1510/CU-2194	PATENTS ONLY				
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 2-1-01	Conveyance Type				
New New	x Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document  x Reel # 010781 Frame # 0832	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) TSENG, Chuen-Jong	12 11 00				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) SHIN YEH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)  domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) No. 181, Pu-Tze-Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-Chee Hsiang representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Chiayi Hsien City	Taiwan State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and A					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 21/2001 GTON11 00000179 120400 29122573					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OLED ORES	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ONID COOT COL.			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 427-1300
Name	Richard J. Streit		
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry		
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan Av	enue	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60	604	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 4
<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	
	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)
29122573		L   L	
	St. 1. St		ation was Month Day Year
signed by the fire	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application.	ation was months at the same a
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ento	er PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe	r PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of I	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method	of Payment: Encl t Account	osed Deposit Account X	
	r payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 10.0400
		Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0400
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		<b>A</b>
To the	best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is try	and correct and any
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the	origina document. Charges of de de	sit account are authorized, as
	ted herein.	II. U IIIXT	
Richar	d J. Streit	July 10h	January 30, 2001
<u> </u>	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Reg. 2	5/65	/	

Corrective Assignment to correct spelling of Assignee's name of Assignment previously recorded on April 28, 2000 under Reel/Frame 010781/0832

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Chuen-Jong TSENG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

## SHIN YEH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at No. 181, Pu-Tze-Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-Chee Hsiang, Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan, their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee",

a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: CHAIR invented by the Assignor and as found in U.S. Application Serial No. 29/122,573 filed on April 28, 2000

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed with effect from April 17, 2000

Dec. 11, 2000

Date

/misc./shinas1.doc

ISZNG CHUZN JONG
Chuen-Jong TSENG

PATENT REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0717

L 467817812	L	4	6	7	8	1	7	8	1	2
-------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

Attorney Docket No.

Copy of originally recorded Assignment

## **ABSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received,

Chuen-Jong TSENG

No. 181, Pu-Tze Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-Chee Hsiang, Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to SHIN YEN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan business at

, having a place of

No. 181, Pu-Tze Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-Chee Hsiang, Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan and to

a corporation of business at

, having a place of

, respectively, and their respective successors, asigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

CHAIR

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at	Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan
Apr. 17, 2000	15ENG CHUZN JONG Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor
Nato	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0718

**RECORDED: 02/01/2001**